
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 

21 
2 

12 
43 

5 
24 

1 
31 

7 
47 
38 
66 

6 
15 
45 

3 
27 

Name 

Harrison Burton 
Austin Cindric 
Ryan Blaney 
Ty Dillon 
Dale Earnhardt Jr 
William Byron 
Daniel Suarez 
Daniel Hemrick 
Landon Cassill 
Ricky Stenhouse Jr 
Todd Gilliland 
Timmy Hill 
Chris Buescher 
C Ware/ D Ragan 
Kurt Busch 
Tyler Reddick 
Jacques Villeneuve 

Make 

Frd 
Frd 
Frd 
Chv 
Chv 
Chv 
Chv 
Chv 
Chv 
Chv 
Frd 
Frd 
Frd 
Frd 
Tyt 
Chv 
Frd 

Sponsor 

Wood Brothers Racing 
Team Penske 
Team Penske 
Petty GMS Motorsports 
HMS 
HMS 
Trackhouse Racing 
Kaulig Racing 
Spire Motorsports 
JTG Daugherty Racing 
Front Row Motorsports 
MBM 
RFK 
RWR 
23XI Racing 
RCR 
Team Hezeberg 

Best Tm 

46.082 
46.118 
46.900 
47.360 
47.365 
47.379 
47.390 
47.411 
47.482 
47.547 
47.952 
47.965 
48.037 
48.130 
49.692 
50.218 
50.669 

Diff 

0.036 
0.818 
1.278 
1.283 
1.297 
1.308 
1.329 
1.400 
1.465 
1.870 
1.883 
1.955 
2.048 
3.610 
4.136 
4.587 

Best Speed 

195.304 
195.152 
191.898 
190.034 
190.014 
189.958 
189.913 
189.829 
189.546 
189.286 
187.688 
187.637 
187.356 
186.994 
181.116 
179.219 
177.623 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Licensed to:  NASCAR 

Daytona Int'l Speedway 

Next Gen Cup  

Open Practice 1 - Day 2 

Practice started at 9:00:10 

Daytona Int'l Speedway 2.500 miles 

1/12/2022 09:00 


